

NOTICE OF THE MAKING OF THE COMMUNITY LOCAL LAW 2019

At its ordinary council meeting on 2 April 2019, Alpine Shire Council resolved to make the Community Local Law 2019, to come into operation on 1 July 2019.

In accordance with section 119(2) of the **Local Government Act 1989**, the purpose and general purport of the local law is to:

- provide for the peace, order and good government of the municipal district;
- regulate activities related to, and ensure the protection of, Council assets;
- protect the health and safety of persons who reside or work in, or visit, the municipal district;
- regulate the management of animals on land and in municipal places;
- protect, maintain and enhance the natural environment of municipal district;
- provide uniform and fair administration of this Local Law.

A copy of the Community Local Law 2019 may be inspected at the Bright Council Office, Customer Service Centres / Libraries in Mount Beauty and Myrtleford, and on Council's website: www.alpineshire.vic.gov.au under 'Local Laws'.